



Ashwini

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 1942 OF 2023

Prince Housing and Hospitality Pvt Ltd ...Petitioner
Versus
Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai & Ors ...Respondents

Mr Vishal Kanade, with J Joshi, Kartik Tiwari, Shraddha Mishra & Aditya Kanchan, i/b Lakshyavedhi Legal, for the Petitioner.
Ms Vrushali Kabre, AGP, for the Respondent-State.
Ms Meena Dhuri, for the Respondent-BMC.

CORAM M.S. Sonak & Kamal Khata, JJ.
DATED: 12th July 2024

PC:-

Digitally
signed by
ASHWINI
H
GAJAKOSH
Date:
2024.07.15
10:05:07
+0530

1. Despite our order dated 22nd August 2023 no Affidavit is filed by BMC. Learned Counsel for the Respondent BMC request for further two weeks time with the assurance that the Affidavit would be positively filed and served on or before 26th July 2024.
2. We grant time as prayed for and list the matter for further consideration on 2nd August 2024.

(Kamal Khata, J)

(M.S. Sonak, J)