

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY****ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION NO. 1942 OF 2023**

Prince Housing & Hospitality Pvt. Ltd.

... Petitioner

V/s.

Municipal Corporation Of Greater

Mumbai & Ors.

... Respondents

Ms. Tanaya Patankar a/w Mr. Aditya Kanchan i/b Lakshyavedhi Legal for Petitioner.

Mr. Girish Godbole, Senior Advocate a/w Adv. Rachita Dhuru and Ms. Meena Dhuri i/b Ms. Komal Punjabi for Respondent-BMC.

Mr. Nilesh Narkar, Sub Engineer Main. Department P/South Ward and Mr. Pravin Tivarekar, Jr. Engineer Main. Department P/South Ward present.

Ms. Vrushali Kabre, A.G.P. for Respondent Nos. 5 & 6-State.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.**

DATE : 18th March 2025.

P.C. :

1) Learned senior Advocate appearing for Respondent-BMC submitted that, the Advocate on record will file an Additional Affidavit of the Assistant Commissioner of MCGM, within a period of one week from today.

2) Stand over to 1st April 2025.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)