



2026:BHC-OS:13293-DB

Board Sr.No.:-49

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1942 OF 2023

Prince Housing And Hospitality Pvt LtdPETITIONER

V/S

Municipal Corporation Of Greater MumbaiRESPONDENT

Ms. Vrushali Kabre, AGP for State

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE G. S. KULKARNI &
HON'BLE JUSTICE SHRI ARIF S. DOCTOR,
JJ**

DATE : 18th August, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 25/08/2025 .

(ASSOCIATE)