



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1942 OF 2023

Prince Housing And Hospitality Pvt LtdPETITIONER

V/S

Municipal Corporation Of Greater MumbaiRESPONDENT

Mr. Tanaya Patankar a/w Mr. Aditya Kanchan i/b
Lakshyavedhi Legal for petitioner.

Mr. Milind Sathe - Advocate General a/w

Ms. Vrushali kabre - AGP for state of maharashtra.

Mr. Godbole Sr. Adv, a/w Ms. Anjali Ghuge for Respondent

- BMC /MCGM . Officers Present In Court

Mr. Denial Fernades (EE) P/ South Ward Mr. Krunal Bos (SE)

P/ SWard Mr. Mayur Bhande (JE) p/s Ward.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. S. KARNIK &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE S. M. MODAK, JJ**

DATE : 11th June, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 16/06/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)